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Government of China for the same purpose;

(d) if so, the broad outlines there-
'Of; and

(e) whether China has made fUl-
ther inroads into .Indian territorj since 1st May, 1964?

The Minister of State in the Mini~­
try of External Affairs (ShrimaLi Lakshmi Menon): (a) No, Sir. No suggestions or overtures for resoiv-
ing the India-China conflict by or on behalf of the Government of China have been made.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) There have been no further inroads into Indian territory since lot
May, 1964.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: Are there reasons to believe or are there reports or communications that the passing away of that charismatic leader Shri Jawaharlal Nehru will induce a more conciliatory attitude on the part of the Chinese Govenummt 'Or on the contrary a stiffer and more aggressive one, and if the answer be the latter, that is to say, a more aggressive one, are Government fuliy prepared to meet the situation?

Shrimati Lakshmi Me.on: That is a hypothetical question.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: What is hypothetical about it? I want to know whether reports have been re-
'ceived.

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: 1t r~­

lates to something that might happen,
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Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) the number of refugees, c~m­

munity wise, who have so far come from East Pakistan;

(b) how and in which States they are going to be rehabilitated; and

(c) how many money has been set apart for this purpose for assisting the States.

Will the Minister of Rehabilitation
• Tyagi)

(a) The total number of members of minority, communities in East Pakistan who have crossed over to India during the period from the 1st
January, 1964 to the 25th May, 1964 is
about 4,06,620 persons. The religion wise break-up of this figures is roughly as follows:-

Christians
Budhists
Hilldus

47,900
20,000
3,38,7?A)

persons
persons
perBOas


:1.17 Written Answers JYAISTHA 11, 1886 (SAKA) Written Answet'l 218

(b) A statement furnishing the required infonnation is laid on the Talble of the Sabha. [Pla.ced in Lib-
'Tary. See No. LT-290l/64J.

(c) As it was not possible to make any forecast regarding the number of migrants, no specific prOvision for this purPOse was made in the 'budget which was then in the course of finalisation. The State Governments have now been asked to make an assessment of the funds required for the relief and rehabilitation of new migrants during the current year.
Provison iin this behalf will be made through a supplementary grant or by' re-appropriation. In the meantime, funds are being made available to the State Governments according to their requirements. So far a sum of Rs. 2.44 crores has ·been placed at the disposal of the State Governments in the form
.of grants and loans.
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